

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

UNIVERSAL CEMENT CO., INC.,
Petitioner,

- versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 1669

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL
REVENUE,
Respondent.

x - - - - - x

R E S O L U T I O N

Confirming the verbal order given in open court on April 23, 1974, dismissing this case on motion of petitioner on the ground that its claim for refund was settled extra-judicially upon payment of the amount of ₱170,940.18 out of its claim for refund of ₱213,512.48, and there being no objection on the part of counsel for respondent, the same is hereby GRANTED.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, June 14, 1974.


ROMAN H. UMALI
Presiding Judge


RAMON L. AVANCEÑA
Associate Judge


ESTANISLAO R. ALVAREZ
Associate Judge